The Federation uses the services of a financial institution which has one officer that serves on the Federation’s
board of directors.  In addition, certain board members serve on boards of organizations that receive Federation
grants.

The Federation received pledges from board members and employees amounting to approximately $274,000
and $213,000 for the years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017, respectively.

Note 13—Restatement

A correction was made to the 2017 financial statements. This correction was necessary to properly classify a
deposit received during 2017 on behalf of Vanderbilt Hillel Endowed Funds. The financial statement
presentation of the deposit and related subsequent fund activity, initially recorded as an increase to temporarily
restricted net assets, has been reflected in the accompanying restated financial statements as funds held for
others.

JEWISH FEDERATION OF NASHVILLE AND MIDDLE TENNESSEE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2018 AND 2017

17

Note 13—Restatement (continued)

Following is a summary of the effects of the correction on respective financial statement line items as of and for
the year ended June 30, 2017:

Previously
Stated Restatement Restated

Funds held for others 3,394,495$   559,994$   3,954,489$
Temporarily restricted net assets 8,830,575   (559,994)   8,270,581

Temporarily restricted support and revenue:
Public support received directly 2,613,211   (550,000)   2,063,211
Net gain on investments 600,078   (8,207)   591,871
Interest and dividends, net 164,808   (1,787)   163,021

Change in net assets 3,069,196$   (559,994)$   2,509,202$